| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMOS/REV03 | - 08-03- | | T Y | Docket N | vc L |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|------------|
| Tab settings → → ▼ | | n, imili 16.0001 Allia (12) (世名(| ▼ | ▼ | • |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | - 101798 atents and Trademarks | 3752 | attached orig | inal documents or c | opy thereo |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TRIPLE - T FOODS, INC. | | Name: <u>G</u> | | ving party(ies): PACKING COMPAN | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ | Limited Partnership | Street Address: 412 W. St. John City: Girard State: KS ZIP: 66 Individual(s) citizenship Association | | P: 66743 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 13, 2001 | Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) | numbers(s): | 1,469,297 | 3. Trademark Reg 1,734,131 1,747,321 | gistration No.(s) | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? 🔲 Yes | ⊠ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | oer of application is involved: | s and | 5 |
| Name: Robert D. Hovey Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00 | | | |
| | | ☐ Author | ized to be charge | ed to deposit accoun | t |
| Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., S | uite 400 | 8. Deposit ac | count number: | | |
| City: Kansas City State | e: MO ZIP: <u>64108</u> | 19-0522 | | | |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

06/03/2001 TDIAZ1 01 FC:481 02 FC:462

00000029 1469297

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and edirect and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Robert D. Hovey

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0090

07-23-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #74

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRIPLE - T FOODS, INC., a corporation of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 209 East McKay Street, Frontenac, Kansas 66763, has adopted, used and is using the following marks:

| Reg. No | <u>Mark</u> | <u>Issue Date</u> |
|------------------------|--|------------------------------------|
| 1,469,297 1,606,612 | NATURAL LIFE PET PRODUCTS CONDITION DOG FORMULA | December 15, 1987 July 17, 1990 |
| 1,613,038 | NATURAL LIFE PET PRODUCTS, INC. and Design | September 11, 1990 |
| 1,734,131 | LAMADERM | November 17, 1992 |
| 1,747,321 | NATURAL LIFE PET PRODUCTS and Design | January 19, 1993 |

WHEREAS, GRASSHOPPER PACKING COMPANY, LLC, a corporation of Kansas,

having its principal place of business at

P.O. BOX 159 412 W. St. John Girard, KS 66743

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TRIPLE - T FOODS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said GRASSHOPPER PACKING COMPANY, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks.

| Executed this | 13 | _ day of | July | · | 200 |
|---------------|-------|-----------|------|---|-----|
| TRIPL | E-TFC | ODS, INC. | | | |

By Mame: President

Title:

RECORDED: 07/23/2001 REEL: 002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0091